B

Bl

2.

- BULK ZONING TABLE
° ‘ Q SECTION 340 PROPOSED ZONING DISTRICT: GENERAL SERVICE T (GS-T)
(@) BLOCK 2 PERMITTED/REQUIRED GENERAL
’ T oT 31.0 ‘ ITEM SECTION SERVICE T (68T) PROPOSED
USE: SHOPPING CENTER
(g, Ls ZONE: BUS1 MEDICAL OFFICE (NOT A HOSPITAL
“s, R : QUTPATIENT FACILITY.
€
F B w071y O \ USE §6888C | OFFICES, INCLUDING MEDICAL OFFICES | REHABILITATION FACILITY OR
A.D 3 OUTPATIENT PHYSICAL THERAPY
—) ‘ ‘ FACILITY)
APPROMMATE LT OF ’ N51°4000°E(S) APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF MINIMUM LOT AREA §68-494D | 10,000 SF 47,130 SF (1.0820 ACRES)
PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT N48 212 26?'?S)E( D) gﬁ;;”;ég O VONCRETE \ MAXIMUMLOT AREA | §68494E | 40,000 SF 47,130 SF (1.0620 ACRES) [V]
- Pt MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 684958 | 100° 191.7
PROPOSED ADA CURB: 25.00'(D) PROPOSED CONCRETE §
RaP S~ SDEWALKTYP) WAXIUM LOT §68493 | 0.25 10,000 SF /47,130 SF =0.21
&) - . ! /130 SF = 0;
Oy EXISTING LANDSCAPE @ -5XSTING SDEWALK z OCCUPANCY (FAR)
AREATO REMAIN
o TOREMAIN \ UM BULDING §§5:££ 35 OR 2J; STORIES 2STORIES/315'
SECTION 340 R N
PROPOSED: -
BLOCK 2 DROP CURB * " 3 \ON ALL MAIN BUILDINGS ERECTED
LOT 24.4 / P SUBSEQUENT TO THE ENACTMENT OF
USE: DENTAL PROPOSED——3% . .o THIS ARTICLE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
OV, BUS2 oo urer ‘ | soon | EooWIsr ey | SHSEES
: ‘ 3 w, MINIMUM FRONT YARD ADJOINING STRUCTURES, WHICHEVER 15 [ 804 ¢ : )
SIDEWALK AND CONCRETE I LY EXISTING LANDSCAPE- o o GREATER,
CURB REPLACEMENT v AREATO REMAIN ‘ 25 (ALONG HOWELLS ROAD AND ALONG
APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF — - (] - N. CLINTON AVENUE)
CONCRETE CURB FRIVRS TSRS R EXISTING CONCRETE ‘ Q(\/ §68-411 | 25' (ALONG 5TH AVENUE) 38.7' (ALONG 5TH AVENUE)
REPLACEMENT Vv v v v A CURB TO REMAIN
. ’. . t&‘ ‘ P P MINIMUM SIDE YARD §68-497 |10 NIA
EXISTING T‘SCI'DRExm 1 ke ] R P v T - MINIMUM REAR YARD | §68-498A | 35 1038
P A . z
} . v e . o€ THERE SHALL BE NO MORE THAN ONE
PROPOSED *STOP* ! [ 4 Z ®/ = PR o ‘ ~ ACCESSTOSITE SO0 |\ CCESS PONT PER ROADWAY COMPLIES
&RIGHTTURN | ] @ R I 5 »% ALL YARD AREA SHALL BE PLANTED IN
ONLY"SIGNS W 5 UL @ PROPOSED STREET ‘ ~ CONFORMANCE WIITH AN APPROVED
W ] PROPOSED PAINTED A PR proPosE—A v e T T T T T \B TREE (TYP) o DETAILED LANDSCAPING PLAN AND
| 3 & /" DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (TYP.) Pl LAWNLANDSOAPE© © v v« v g+ = sepsota | SHALLBEMANTANEDINANEATAND | (oo e
v Firt v v v vy ‘ v ATTRACTIVE MANNER. USE OF THE
| l | P ) —_e v+ v EXISTING SIDEWALK. T >® FRONT YARD FOR PURPOSES OTHER
| | . . TOREMAN S o THAN A DRIVEWAY AND LANDSCAPING IS
| rt0 RI0' L Voo e v EXISTING ADA CURB PROHIBITED
| L s as CLLTLTLTLTLT ZA WS TOREMAN ALL PARKING SHALL BE LOCATEDTO | ppRyiNG PROVIDED IN THE FRONT
o3 - L & v v v e v e § 685018 | THE GREATEST POSSIBLE EXTENT IN &
(- -, R3 °E LU LT THE REAR YARD AREA| JaReem
B & o AR AR $46°16'007E( SITE REQUIREMENTS
N "L @ * ! 549°16°21"E(D) ~Oh~_ PARKING, CURBING, SIDEWALKS,
[ 4 ENEXT 57.92(5) 7 — DRAINAGE, SCREEN PLANTING, BUFFERS,
| Lo [ z AW STREET TREES, DUMPSTER
CPROPOSEDQ?O::SCRETE\L S 57.42'(D ENCLOSURES, LIGHTING, PUBLIC
URB PER TOI HIGHWAY L. i ‘ IMPROVEMENTS AND ALL OTHER
DEPARTMENT (TYP.) . - PROPOSED 2-STORY MEDICAL o §68-501C | APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE | COMPLIES
- - & /_ B OFFICE fova TOWN CODE AND THE SUBDIVISION AND
e £ PROPOSED B o LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
EXISTING CONCRETE v ASPHALT F FOOTPRINT P SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNLESS
e o ! . * PAVENENT w ) 5,000 SF FOO v ooV OTHERWISE MODIFIED OR WAIVED BY
| [ —_— 10,000 SF GFA B o THE PLANNING BOARD OR TOWN BOARD
i ’E' v — & & - o MINIMUM BUFFER TO
=3 N i 8 8 A7) = RESIDENTIAL 68-501E | 25' 288
APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF | Sal I— N AR o [ Uj EXISTING SIDEWALK PROPERTY !
SAWCUT LINE ASPHALT =I." M R ey REMAIN
SECTION 340 PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT \ | ’ 8 2 T LULTLTLT LTt -PROPOSED 8 x8 MASONRY | S ks S - [V] VARIANCE REQUIRED
BLOCK 2 | o | 88 19° I — WL T T LT TRASHENCLOSURE (AFTER 19 0| & EXISTING CONCRETE
LOLSZS.S ‘ < YLNLYLTLYL Y/, HOURSPICK-UR) . “:3 {’d - CURB TO REMAIN
RESIDENTIAL | r.r - L e A, GENERAL SITE REQUIREMENTS
ZONE: 8106 PROPOSED "NO PARKING T TOBDe) T v v v v v P ) NS ———.
RESIDENCE B | - PROPOSED- ANYTIME' SIGN (TYP. OF 2) . « v+ PROPOSED CONCRETE 3 ITEM SECTION PERMITTED/REQUIRED PROPOSED
1 . p—_— - P SIDEWALK (TYP) | SIDEWALK AND CONCRETE
I3 v DROP CURB ENEXT A v o L CURB REPLACEMENT (1) DUMPSTERS SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW, WITH
| ‘ v rroroses o J® v 75 vy v v v v v e | I PLANTINGS DIRECTED BY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING.
R 7 o IR (2) DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED IN
[ . SIGN(TYP. OF 4)\ 3 R i i . M / e - ;:a;oseo ADACURS DUMPSTERS SDLOR | ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD DETAIL COMPLIES
| ' . ) . Sl 3 . Y SHOVIN IN APPENDIX C, AND SHOULD BE A MASONRY
| 1. 2 SECTION 340 STRUCTURE THAT COMPLIMENTS OTHER SITE ARCHITECTURAL
. PR PROPOSED BLOCK 2 ELEMENTS.
T
| ’ . S | CONCRETECLR LTS 870 & 47.0
Iz }°. IS PROPOSED MOUNTABLE ¥ USE: VACANT (2) 20% MIN. LOT AREA LANDSCAPED EXCLUDING BUFFERS 11,382 SF (24.2%)
5 1. > i} (9,426 SF MINIMUM REQUIRED) EXCLUDING BUFFERS
| ’ . CURB | -PROPOSED DROP CURB ZONE: BUS3 LANDSCAPE
=1 ) R35'
| [=) ) J L | RS | ‘ | H DAL |y | 150% M. OF LANDSCAPE LOCATED WIN PRIMARY OR
| ‘ A B L ROPOSED CONCRETE [} | oA H331 | SECONDARY FRONT YARD 9971 SF (53.4%)
\ S P) CURB (TYP) \ | APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF AN (9,426 SF /2=4,713 SF MINIMUM REQUIRED)
- G PROPUSED: - SAWCUTLINE ASPHALT
| 10 | S TRy (TYP PROPOSED PARKING ASPHALT I o PAVEMENRREPLACERENT L ONE-WAY" ()8 MIN. LANDSCAPE DEPTH AREA .
Z | = . L) STALLSTRIPING (TYP) | PAVEMENT S o oy OSED TONE-AY ALONG ALL STREET FRONTAGES &
| g PROPOSED & (b) 25' MIN. LANDSCAPE WIDTH SHALL BE REQUIRED WHENEVER
| EIN ) (0]
Y [P STOPBAR R\ ULy PoLE aND ACOMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, OR SERVICE USE ADJOINS A %8
H | =zl - G . PROPOSED "STOP" AND: 1 Y EQUIPMENT TO BE RELOGATED RESIDENTIAL USE OR ZONE
SECTION 340 | 89 ﬂ (TvP) f “NOLEFT TURN" SIGN 1 | (CONTRACTOR TO (c) BUFFERS SHALL CONSIST A 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE
BLOCK 2 m | éf e \!" CooRDINATE wiTH PsEG) LANDSCAPE SDLDR | WITH ATTACHED STOCKADE OR HIGHER GRADE MATERIAL,
LOT 25.0 | ) | BUFFERS V032 | LOCATED A6* MIN. FROM PROPERTY LINE, BUFFERS SHALL
. ] ~ TAKE INTO CONSIDERATION EXISTING CONDITIONS, AND MAY
RES‘%SE%T‘ AL by DJ ES v 5% REQUIRE THE NATURAL VEGETATION BE SUPPLEMENTED, OR | COMPLIES
T 2 | T == INSTALLATION OF COMPLETE LANDSCAPE SCHEME INCLUDING
ZONE: ] | PROPOSED ADA CURB o INDIGENOUS, NATIVE LONG ISLAND SHRUBS & TREES WITHIN
RESIDENCE B ) RAVP SEE ENTIRE BUFFER.
s
oy sl - - - - - . v v v - T .. ®. . . PROPOSED © g STREET FRONTAGE
H m e e e e v e e e e e PR CONCRETE CURB ru Az TREES PROVIDED
o e e v e ey v v v e v v v v z2 V§ SECTION 340 PERIMETER BUILDING AND PARKING LOT EVERY 25' ALONG
B . L P ’ 3 < TREES REQUIREMENTS SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: NORTH CLINTON
P PR PROPOSED 6' HIGH CHAIN: 3. BLOCK 2
. L. PROPOSED—, | \LEe A ITH ATTACHED So (2) 20 FT MAX. O.C. TREES ON STREET FRONTAGES AVENUE AND EVERY 30
ST LAWNILANDSCAPE ., M, * APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF 3 Lot 48.0 ALONG HOWELLS ROAD
. - AREA . STOCKADE FENCE AT 6" MIN. * \ SIDEWALK AND CONCRETE USE: RETAIL
FROM PROPERTY LINE SDLOR AND 5TH AVENUE
e v v CURB REPLACEMENT ZONE: BUS3 V035
- LR v v e e e v o EXISTING SIDEWALK (b) ALL PARKING AREAS, LOADING AREAS, DUMPSTERS AND
R LA L, Ey iy SCREENING STORAGE AREAS SHALL BE SCREENED FROM COMPLES
Z o e X X Y v X X X VIEW THROUGH; SCREEN PLANTINGS, A HEDGE, DECORATIVE
- - - T = FENCE AND/ OR WALL OR BERM.
225.80/(S) s
o { (0)5 FT MIN. LANDSCAPE REQUIRED BETWEEN THE PROPERTY | .,
APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF- 88729001680\%((80)) 226.24°(D) L=15.55'(D) LANDSCAPE LINE AND ANY INTERIOR PARKING FACILITIES, 8
CONCRETE CURB <
REPLACEMENT EXISTING CONCRETE SDLDR  TOWN OF ISLIP - SUBDIVISION & LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
CURB TO REMAIN
SECTION 340 SECTION 340
| BLOCK 2 | BLOCK 2
LOT 29.1 LOT 29.2
! N/F LANDS OF ! N/F LANDS OF LEGEND
ISLAND MANAGEMENT CORP. CARLOS TAVERAS
D.B. 11819, PG. 264 LIBER D12753, PG. 626 PARKING CALCULATIONS EXISTING TEW PROPOSED
USE: RESIDENTIAL USE: RESIDENTIAL —_—— PROPERTY LINE — — — —
ZONE: RESIDENCE B ZONE: RESIDENCE B ITEM SECTION PERMITTED/REQUIRED PROPOSED
BUILDING I I
M'N'Mug" Q'SLE SDLDR | @ x 19' STALL SIZE (90° PARKING) WITH 23' AISLE WIDTH 9'%20' WITH 2¢' MINIMUM AISLE
WIDTH&STALL | 174 | 10'x19' STALL SIZE (80° PARKING) WITH 20" AISLE WIDTH WIDTH
SIZE —=———————" | CONCRETECUIRB |
— — = DROP CURB [ ———
HANDICAPPED |  IBCNYS | 8 x 19' STALL PLUS ADUACENT &' x 19 TRANSFER AREA e FER CONCRETE .4
GRAPHIC SCALE PARKING 11061 | 3REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE STALLS WHEN 50-75 STALLS en
20 0 10 20 40 80 LANDSCAPE AREA
DRIVEWAY SDLOR .,
o e e — ST omnes suopes st envee 1o coumes - o =
(_ IN FEET) DRIVEWAY SDLDR [ 4 MIN, SETBACK SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ALL DRVEWAYS AND [ 0 e 124 D 124
1 inch = 20 ft. SETBACK VN8 | ADJACENT SIDE ANDIOR REAR YARD(S)
LIGHT POLE [c;m]
UTILITY POLE / LIGHT
=
MINMUM SDLOR |1 STALLFER 15057 GF GFAAND NOT LESS THANS STALLS O7 STALLS INCLUDING 4 —
NUMBER OF A ACCESSIBLE STALLS AND 6 — OH — | overnErD WReS
STALS APPENDIXE | 10,000 SF x 1 STALL / 150 SF = 66.7 STALLS FANDOANKED STALLS
REFERENCES 67 TOTAL STALLS REQURED — X —— FENCE — X
THESE PLAN REFERENCE ORANAGE INET = °
BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 1BCNYS 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (AS ADOPTED BY NEW YORK STATE) DRANAGE MANHOLE ©
PREPARED BY: SDLDR  TOWN OF ISLIP - SUBDIVISION & LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS
GALLAS SURVEYING GROUP . . . . e . . ooy GASVALVE
885U, ROUTE | The posted plan is subject to change. Please note that this site plan may be modified during the Town Planning -
N s, sz Kooy s below. - WATERVAYE
Call beoreyou dis. Board and/or Town Board review process. Please contact the assigned planning department staff member if you ® T wAoLE
VICINITY MAP BACKGROUND DATA 1-800-272-4480 COVER
PROVIDED BY MAPS.GOOGLE.COM / H H H
have questions regarding the date and status of any posted graphics. v FIRE ORANT
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GENERAL SITE NOTES

UNSUITABLE MATERIAL, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, EXCESS SOILS, ETC. SHALL BE PROPERLY REMOVED AND
DISPOSED OF OFF-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES, AND LAWS,

~

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO TAKE EROSION CONTROL MEASURES NECESSARY IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NYS STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL TO PREVENT SEDIMENT
AND/OR LOOSE DEBRIS FROM WASHING ONTO ADJACENT ROADWAYS AND PROPERTIES.

ALL ON-SITE CONCRETE SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ACI PROVISIONS. ALL CURBING SHALL BE
CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

>

RELOCATION AND/OR REMOVAL OF EXISTING UTILITY POLES, TRAFFIC SIGNS, ETC., SHALL BE COORDINATED
BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD-VERIFYING THEIR PRESENCE.

WORK WITHIN THE R.O.W. OF HOWELLS ROAD AND 5TH AVENUE SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (SCDPW)
REGULATIONS, WORK WITHIN THE RO.W. OF NORTH CLINTON AVENUE SHALL BE PERFORMED N
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF ISLIP, SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS,

o

ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LE. SIGNALS, SIGNS, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES OF THE NEW YORK STATE MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES AND AS DIRECTED BY THE TOWN OF ISLIP, DIVISION OF TRAFFIC SAFETY. ALL PAVEMENT
MARKINGS REQUIRED SHALL BE THERMOPLASTIC NYSDOT SPECIFICATIONS) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON

CONTRACTOR SHALL SAWCUT TO THE FULL DEPTH OF EXISTING PAVEMENT WITH A STRAIGHT VERTICAL
EDGE FREE FROM IRREGULARITIES WHEREVER NEW PAVEMENT JOINS EXISTING PAVEMENT. CONTRACTOR
SHALL DETERMINE EXACT LOCATION AND EXTENT OF THE REQUIRED SAWCUTTING IN ORDER TO PERFORM
THE WORKSCOPE DEPICTED ON THE PLANS. TWO FT MINIMUM FROM CURBS, PADS, WALKS, AND WALLS TO
PERMIT PROPER COMPACTION OF THE REPLACED SURFACES.

-

REMOVAL INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, CURBING, PAVEMENT, UNSUITABLE MATERIALS, AND
UNDERGROUND PIPING, QUESTIONABLE ITEMS ENCOUNTERED (ABOVE AND/OR BELOW GRADE) SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER AND ENGINEER OF RECORD IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING
BEFORE REMOVAL OR DISTURBANCE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CARE WHEN PERFORMING ANY WORK ACTIVITIES ADJACENT
TO EXISTING FOUNDATIONS AND OTHER STRUCTURES TO REMAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR TAKING THE APPROPRIATE MEASURES AS NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE STRUCTURAL STABILITY OF
EXPOSED AND/OR BELOW GRADE FOUNDATIONS/ WALLS/ SIDEWALKS AND PAVEMENT TO REMAIN, AND
SHALL PROVIDE A SAFE WORK AREA. ANY DAMAGE OR DISTURBANCE DUE TO SUBJECT WORKSCOPE
SHALL BE REPAIRED TO LIKE-KIND CONDITIONS AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

3

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PROTECT PEDESTRIANS AND VEHICULAR
TRAFFIC DURING REMOVAL ACTIVITIES. ANY TRAFFIC CONTROL, ACCESS, AND SAFETY PROVISIONS WITHIN
THE ROW. AND ACCESS ROUTES (E.G. ACCESSIBLE RAMPS, PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALKS, SIDEWALKS,
PAVEMENT STRIPING, ETC) SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
DETERMINE APPROPRIATENESS OF REMOVAL ACTIVITIES AND PROVIDE TEMPORARY MEASURES FOR THE
PROTECTION AND SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC UNTIL PERMANENT COMPONENTS/REPLACEMENTS CAN BE
INSTALLED.

IF SHORING AT A DEPTH GREATER THAN 5' IS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, IT
SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO RETAIN A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER TO
DESIGN THE REQUIRED SHEETING AND SHORING DETAILS, SHEETING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
‘OSHA REQUIREMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE EXACT LOCATION, SIZE, TYPE, AND DEPTH
OF UTILITIES, PIPING, DRYWELLS, ETC. PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY WORK, THE CONTRACTOR MUST
CONTACT THE APPROPRIATE LOCAL "ONE CALL" SYSTEM TO ENSURE THAT ALL UTILITIES ARE PROPERLY
AND COMPLETELY MARKED OUT IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO ANY WORK AT THE SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN THE FIELD LOCATIONS AND THE PLANS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER IN WRITING
IMMEDIATELY. THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE PLAN IS A
COMPILATION OF FIELD LOCATIONS, ABOVEGROUND STRUCTURES THAT WERE VISIBLE AND ACCESSIBLE IN
THE FIELD, AND RECORD DRAWINGS AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF THE SURVEY AND MUST BE CONFIRMED
ACCORDINGLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE UTILITY DISCONNECTION WITH THE APPLICABLE
UTILITY COMPANIES PRIOR TO REMOVAL ACTIVITIES. THE CONTRACTOR IS ALSO ADVISED THAT ALL SUCH
FACILITIES DISTURBED DURING CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S
EXPENSE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLETELY FILL BELOW GRADE AREAS AND VOIDS RESULTING FROM THE
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND FOUNDATIONS WITH SOIL CONSISTING OF MATERIALS FREE FROM DEBRIS,
TRASH, FROZEN MATERIALS, ROOTS AND OTHER ORGANIC MATTER. STONES USED SHALL NOT BE LARGER
THAN 6 INCHES IN DIVENSION. PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FILL MATERIALS, UNDERTAKE ALL NECESSARY
ACTIONS IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT AREAS TO BE FILLED ARE FREE OF STANDING WATER, FROST, FROZEN
MATERIAL, TRASH AND DEBRIS. PLACE FILL MATERIALS IN HORIZONTAL LAYERS NOT EXCEEDING 6 INCHES
IN LOOSE DEPTH AND COMPACT EACH LAYER AT PLACEMENT TO 95% OPTIMUM DENSITY. GRADE THE
SURFACE TO MEET ADJACENT CONTOURS AND TO PROVIDE SURFACE DRAINAGE. REFER TO
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (IF PROVIDED) FOR FURTHER RECOMMENDATIONS, REFER TO GRADING PLAN FOR
PROPOSED SURFACE ELEVATIONS,

=

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS, IF ENCOUNTERED, SHALL BE EMPTIED, CLEANED AND REMOVED FROM
THE SITE IN ACCORDANGE WITH FEDERAL, STATE, COUNTY, AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION FENCE TO BE INSTALLED BEFORE THE START OF REMOVAL ACTIVITIES AND
TO BE REMOVED AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR DETAILS,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING W/ITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE LOCAL
AUTHORITIES REGARDING MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED WORK, FOR OBTAINING THE
REQUIRED PERMITS, SIGN OFFS, AND CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIONS, ACCORDING TO GOVERNING BUILDING
CODES AND DISPOSAL OF ALL MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL LAW.

SIDEWALKS, CURBS, OR OTHER EXISTING SITE APPURTENANCES DAMAGED BY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REPLACED IN KIND OR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO), WHETHER SPECIFIED ON THIS PLAN
ORNOT, AT THE SOLE COST OF THE CONTRACTOR.

s

THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS,

SEQUENCE AND COORDINATION OF CONSTRUCTION IS SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY.

8

PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK WITHIN A SUFFOLK COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY THE
APPLICANTIOWNER MUST OBTAIN A RIGHT-OF-WAY WORK PERMIT FROM THE SUFFOLK COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK WITHIN A TOWN OF ISLIP
RIGHT-OF-WAY THE APPLICANTIOWNER MUST OBTAIN A RIGHT-OF-WAY WORK PERMIT FROM THE TOWN OF
ISLIP DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

21, ANY UTILITIES INCLUDING POLES REQUIRED TO BE RELOCATED DUE TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE

REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE RELOCATED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE APPLICANT/OWNER.

ALL TRAFFIC ROAD MARKINGS, ROAD SIGNS, AND LIGHT SIGNALS THAT MAY HAVE BEEN MOVED OR
DAMAGED IN THE PROCESS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE RESTORED AT THE APPLICANT'S EXPENSE TO AT
LEAST THE SAME QUALITY AND CHARACTERISTICS THAT EXISTED BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGAN. THE
APPLICANT SHALL BE FURTHER RESPONSIBLE TO INSURE THAT, IN THE ROADWAYS ADJACENT TO THE
CONSTRUCTION SITE, THESE MARKINGS, SIGNS AND SIGNALS, ARE MAINTAINED DURING THE ENTIRE PERIOD
OF CONSTRUCTION. IF REPLACEMENT OR UPGRADE IS REQUIRED, SAME MUST BE APPROVED BY THE TOWN
OF ISLIP DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES, DIVISION OF TRAFFIC SAFETY AND TRANSPORTATION
PLANNING AND SUFFOLK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS,

ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING, CURB RAMPS, AND OTHER APPURTENANCES OF ACCESSIBLE ROUTES ARE TO
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2020 NYS BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 11-ACCESSIBILTY, AND ICC/ANSI
AN7.1-2009,

N

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW ALL OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT WORKSCOPE PRIOR TO THE INITIATION OF CONSTRUCTION. SHOULD THE
CONTRACTOR FIND A CONFLICT WITH THE DOCUMENTS RELATIVE TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OR THE
RELATIVE CODES, IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE PROJECT ENGINEER IN
WRITING PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. FAILURE BY THE CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE
PROJECT ENGINEER SHALL CONSTITUTE ACCEPTANCE OF FULL RESPONSIBILITY BY THE CONTRACTOR TO
COMPLETE THE SCOPE OF WORK AS DEFINED BY THE DRAWINGS AND IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL
REGULATIONS AND CODE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY TO THE FULLEST EXTENT WITH THE LATEST O.SHA. STANDARDS AND
REGULATIONS, OR ANY OTHER AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION FOR EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING
PROCEDURES, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE "MEANS AND METHODS"
REQUIRED TO MEET THE INTENT AND PERFORMANCE CRITERIA OF 0.8 HA., AS WELL AS ANY OTHER ENTITY
THAT HAS JURISDICTION FOR EXCAVATION AND/OR TRENCHING PROCEDURES.

8

THE TOPS OF EXISTING MANHOLES, INLET STRUCTURES, AND SANITARY CLEAN-OUT TOPS SHALL BE
ADJUSTED, IF REQUIRED, TO MATCH PROPOSED GRADES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE
STANDARDS.

IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN PLANS AND FIELD CONDITIONS, IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE PROJECT
ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY CONFLICTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO SECURE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND APPROVALS FOR ALL
OFF-SITE MATERIAL SOURCES AND DISPOSAL FACILITIES, CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY A COPY OF
APPROVALS TO PROJECT ENGINEER AND OWNER PRIOR TO INITIATING WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL DOCUMENT, WITH PHOTOS, CRITICAL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND PROVIDE TO
ENGINEER OF RECORD AT END OF CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM THE WORK AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND SPECIFIED HEREIN. THE
PLANS SHOW THE GENERAL SCOPE OF THE WORK AND DO NOT NECESSARILY SHOW ALL DETAILS
REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE FINISHED WORKING SYSTEMS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
FURNISHING ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR AS NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF COMPLETE WORKING
SYSTEMS.

ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC).

ALL EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE BACKFILLED AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY OR PROTECTED WITH
TEMPORARY FENCING IN COMPLIANCE WITH OSHA REQUIREMENTS,

DEWATERING (IF REQUIRED) SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL 8 STATE REGULATIONS,
AND IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN ANY NECESSARY ASSOCIATED DISCHARGE
PERMITS,

34, SIGNS TO BE FILED UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATIONS BY OTHERS.
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() NTS.
APPLICANT/OWNER. DR, LUIS FANDOS
83 HARBOUR LANE
BAY SHORE, NY 11706
(917) 678-1915
LFANDOS@GMAIL.COM
TAXMAP NUMBER., Dist. 500, Sect. 340, Block 2, Lot 30
SITE AREA... 47,130 SF (1.0820 Acres)
CURRENT ZONING. RESIDENCE B
PROPOSED ZONIN( GENERAL SERVICE T (65-T)
CURRENT USE VACANT
PROPOSED USE.. MEDICAL OFFICE
PROPOSED FOOTPRINT. 5,000 SF
GROSS FLOOR AREA.
(WITH AREA BREAKDOWN)
LANDSCAPEINATURAL AREA... 18,687 SF
PAVEMENTICONCRETE AREA... 23443 SF
2 10/20/23 RA [ REVISED CURB CUT ALONG N CLINTON AVE.
1| 080923 | AM |ISSUED FORFILING
NO.| DATE | BY |DESCRIPTION
REVISIONS

664 BLUE POINT ROAD, UNIT B
HOLTSVILLE, NEW YORK 11742
(631) 861-0506
www.KeyCivilEngineering.com
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PROPOSED 2-STORY MEDICAL OFFICE

207 NORTH CLINTON AVENUE, BAY SHORE, NY 11706
TOWN OF ISLIP, COUNTY OF SUFFOLK
DIST.: 500, SECT.: 340, BLOCK: 2, LOT: 30
CURRENT ZONE: RESIDENCE B
PROPOSED ZONE: GENERAL SERVICE T (GS-T)

DRAWING TITLE

SITE PLAN

DATE: 04/28/2023
SCALE: 1"=20
PROJECT NUMBER: 22164
DRAWING BY: AM
CHECKED BY: \
APPROVED BY: JP
SEAL & SIGNATURE: COCUNENT EXCERT OY ALIGENSED

STATE EDUCATION LAW.

DRAWING No:

NOT VALID UNTIL SEALED

C-1

JACLYN PERANTEAU, P.E.
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